Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven Carter	07/24/2002
Stuart Cochrane	07/15/2002
Ryan Isherwood	08/17/2002
Jeremy Lindsay	07/18/2002
Mark Bouzek	07/29/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OneOffshore, Inc.
Street Address:	3200 Wilcrest
Internal Address:	Suite 170
City: State/Country:	Houston
	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77042

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12174170

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)275-3419

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713 403 7411

Email: sarah.gernhart@buskoplaw.com
Correspondent Name: BUSKOP LAW GROUP, P.C.

Address Line 1: 4511 Dacoma Street
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	517.113 ODS-PETRODATA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wendy Buskop	

500594101 PATENT REEL: 021246 FRAME: 0004

00 121/41/0

00 07\$ H

Total Attachments: 5 source=517.113 Assignment1#page1.tif source=517.113 Assignment1#page2.tif source=517.113 Assignment1#page3.tif

source=517.113 Assignment1#page4.tif

source=517.113 Assignment1#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 021246 FRAME: 0005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Steven Carter, Stuart Cochrane, Ryan Isherwood, Jeremy Lindsay, and Mark Bouzek have jointly participated in the inventions incorporated in the product known as RIGINSIGHT^{IM} which is the subject of Provisional Patent Application Nos: 60/308745 and 60/317,214 filled in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 19, 2002 and July 30, 2001, respectively;

WHEREAS, OneOffshore, Inc. (ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal office and place of business at 3200 Wilcrest, Suite 170, Houston, Texas 77042, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in said inventions and all applications for Letters Patent in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

WHEREAS, we, the above named, each hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation to assign our rights in inventions made while employed by ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we each hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in the above-identified inventions and improvements thereon and all applications for patent thereon made in the United States and any foreign countries, including the aforementioned U.S. Provisional Patent Applications, as well as all utility, divisional, substitutional, renewal and continuing applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions and improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty is to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patent for our invention to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us relating to the above-identified inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

Page 1 of 3

Inventor Name: Residence Address: Dated: July 24 200: Dated: 7/24/0	77450	
Dated: 7/24/0	<u> </u>	(Witness Signature) Witness Name: RANI
Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Stuart Cochrane	
Dated:		(Inventor Signature) STUART COCHRANE
Dated:		(Witness Signature) Witness Name:
Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Ryan Isherwood Sogo Field Houston,	lwood 1x 77056
Dated: $\frac{3}{17}$ $\frac{17}{02}$		(Inventor Signature) RYAN ISHERWOOD (Witness Signature) Witness Name: Gale F. Richards
		1 100 000

HAVNES & COOKE

AUG 2 0 2002

RECEIVED

PATENT REEL: 021246 FR強ME¹ 0007

Inventor Name:		Steven Carter		
Residence Address:				
,		re dans en 1 têm - en en en en en entre dans en		
Dated:				
		(Inventor Signature) STEVEN CARTER		
Dated:		•		
Dated:	· · · · · ·	(Witness Signature)		
		Witness Name:		
Inventor Name:	Stuart Cochrane	- ·		
Residence Address:	Tullynesses "	Steading Endenshi		
	Alford, Ab	and an ship		
	AB33 3QR	Scotled		
Dated: 15/7/02				
		(Inventor Signature) STUART COCHRANE		
,				
Dated:		D-B-12-1		
		(Witness Signature) Witness Name: DAい BUH(れて)		
		WILLESS IVALLE. DATE DICHING		
Inventor Name:	Ryan Isherwood			
Residence Address:	11,411 151101 11 004			
		¥		
Dated:		• .		
		(Inventor Signature) RYAN ISHERWOOD		
Dated:	· ·· ·	CUE+ Ci		
		(Witness Signature) Witness Name:		
		mando Indiao.		

PATENT REEL: 021246 FRAME: 0008

Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Jeremy Lindsay FLAT 2, 26 BURY ST FI SUFFOLK F	MUNDS
Dated: 18 July 20	02_	(Inventor Signature) JEREMY LINDSAK
Dated: 18 July 20	202	(Witness Signature) Witness Name: Sylvia M Jackson Witness Name:
Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Mark Bouzek	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Dated:		(Inventor Signature) MARK BOUZEK
Dated:	·	(Witness Signature) Witness Name:

Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Jeremy Lindsay	
Dated:		(Inventor Signature) JEREMY LINDSAY
Dated:		(Witness Signature) Witness Name:
Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Mark Bouzek 4222 Tevra King wrod	ce PIMS 174 77345
Dated: 7-29-07 Dated: 7-29-07	2	(Inventor Signature) MARK BOUZEK.
Datet,		(Witness Signature) Witness Name: Mile Genfa